

ê

T.P.(C) No. 150 OF 2004
ITEM No.49

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.150/2004

SHLOK BHARDWAJ

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RUNIKA BHARDWAJ/TIWARI

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)

Date : 12/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKAR

For Petitioner (s)

In-Person

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit if filed on or before 9th August, 2004 and rejoinder, if filed on or before 8th September, 2004 shall be taken on record.

On an oral prayer made by the petitioner, it is directed that Director General of Supplies and Disposals, branch office at Mumbai shall grant leave to the petitioner for the purpose of participating in these proceedings, as the petitioner is appearing in person.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master