

\210  
T.P.(C) No. 150 OF 2004  
ITEM No.31

In Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.150/2004

SHLOK BHARDWAJ

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RUNIKA BHARDWAJ/TIWARI

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay and exemption from filing O.T.))

Date : 17/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner (s)

In-Person

For Respondent (s)Mr. J.P. Sanghi, Sr. adv.  
Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondent has made a statement that respondent-wife Runika Bhardwaj/Tiwari is agreeable for divorce provided her istridhan property is returned to her and some alimony is paid. The respondent is directed to file an affidavit in that regard. As prayed, three days' time is granted for the purpose.

List on Monday, the 20th September, 2004.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master