

T.P.(C) No. 150 OF 2004  
ITEM No.62

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.150/2004

SHLOK BHARDWAJ

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RUNIKA BHARDWAJ/TIWARI

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay and exemption from filing O.T. )

Date : 20/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner (s)

Petitioner-In-Person,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the pleadings.

Both the parties are interested in seeking dissolution of marriage by a decree of divorce. However, there seems to be some dispute as to the amount of alimony and return of istridhan property. Both the parties are agreeable to appear before the Delhi Legal Aid Service Authority, Patiala House tomorrow for the purpose of settlement.

Let it be done.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

( RADHA R.BHATIA)

COURT MASTER