

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.5 & 6 In

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO(s). 150 OF 2004

SHLOK BHARDWAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUNIKA BHARDWAJ/TIWARI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of this Court's Order dated 11.03.2005 and for exemption from filing

OT in R/O judgment dated 04/04/2005 passed by

the Family Court, Jabalpur and office report)

Date: 16/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Call this matter on 24.10.2005.

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay A

ggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master