

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 5 & 6 In TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 150 OF 2004

SHLOK BHARDWAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUNIKA BHARDWAJ/TIWARI

Respondent(s)

(For modification of this Court's Order dated 11.3.2005 and
for exemption from filing OT in R/o Judgment dated 4.4.2005
passed by the Family Court, Jabalpur)

Date: 24/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

In-Person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No orders are called for on I.A. No. 5 in terms of the
signed order.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 5

IN

TRANSFER PETITION (C.) NO. 150 OF 2004

Shlok Bhardwaj Petitioner

Versus

Runika Bhardwaj/Tiwari Respondent

O R D E R

This application for modification is founded on a purported compromise which admittedly is

not signed by the opposite party. We cannot take note of such a compromise. The petitioner is at liberty to

pursue such other remedy as may be available to him. No orders are called for on the application.

.....CJI.

(R.C. LAHOTI)

.....J.

(G.P. MATHUR)

.....J.

(P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN)

New Delhi,

October 24, 2005