

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.7 IN TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 150 OF 2004

SHLOK BHARDWAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUNIKA BHARDWAJ/TIWARI

Respondent(s)

(For recalling the court's order dated 24.10.2005 passed in I.A. No.5 and office report)

Date: 03/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. is dismissed in terms of the signed order. No order as to costs.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A.7 OF 2005

IN

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 150/2004

SHLOK BHARDWAJ

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

RUNIKA BHARDWAJ/TIWARI

...RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Heard petitioner in person. We see no reason to recall the order dated 24th October, 2005 as prayed for in this application. Even now, no compromise deed in terms of Order 23 Rule 3 of Code of Civil Procedure has been produced before this Court.

Hence, without prejudice to the right of the petitioner to pursue the available remedy elsewhere, this application is dismissed. No order as to costs.

...J.

.....

[P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN]

.....

. .J.

[R.V. RAVEENDRAN]

NEW DELHI

JULY 3, 2006.